AU TRAIN TOWNSHIP BOARD RESOLUTION RESOLUTION No. 2022- 005 ZONING FEES

WHEREAS, Public Act 110 of 2006 - Michigan Zoning Enabling Act; authorizes a Township Board to establish fees in the Administrating of a Zoning Ordinance;

AND WHEREAS, the cost associated with Administration of the Au Train Township Zoning Ordinance, an Ordinance effective January 1, 2009, have increased since first established;

AND WHEREAS, the review of the fees and costs related to the administration and processing of applications justifies a amendment to the current fee schedule;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that as of June 14, 2022 the Au Train Township Board sets the following fee schedule for the Administration and processing of applications, forms and appeals associated with the Zoning Ordinance:

- 1. Zoning Compliance Permit \$ 50.00
- 2. Conditional Use Permit \$ 250.00
- 3. Zoning Variance Application \$ 250.00
- 4. Petition to Rezone \$ 1,000.00
- 5. Appeal to the ZBA \$ 250.00

The foregoing resolution was offered at the Au Train Township Board Regular Meeting on June 13, 2022

Resolution offered by Board Member Treasurer Cota

and supported by Board Member Trustee Miller

Upon roll call vote, the following voted

"AYE": Cota, Miller, Johnson, Doucette, Balmes

"NO": None

The Chairperson declared the resolution adopted.

Mary Walther Johnson, Au Train Township Clerk June 13, 2022